01-11-2002

101941430 (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Jeen Hur; Seong Su Park; Kyu Ha Baek; Hee Tae Lee	Name: Electronics and Telecommunication						
The The Bee	Research Institute Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
⊠ No □ Yes							
 Nature of Conveyance: 	Street Address: 161, Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
Other	City: Taejon State: Korea ZIP:						
Execution Date: 12/11/01,,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🛭 No 🗌 Yes						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	pplication, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	/						
	10/1021/21						
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes /0/03342/							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	X Enclosed						
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	Deposit Account Number:						
	00.0000						
	O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	(and a supplied to the suppli						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	A						
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	17/2/9						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

00000137 10033421 01/10/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 51876P281 (5/27/1997)

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

In	consi	deration	of	the	recei	pt -	of g	good	and	valuable	e (consideration	in	hand	naid	the
receip	tand	sufficien	су	of w	hich i	s h	erel	бу ас	know	ledged,	the	undersigned	,		pula,	1110

(1)_	HUR, JEEN	(5)	LEE, HEE-TAE	
(2)	PARK, SEONG-SU			
(3)	HYUN, SEOK-BONG			
(4)_				
E u		NICATIONS RESEARCE Dilic of Korea, loc	on, hereby sell, assign and the INSTITUTE a institute or sated at 161, KAJONG-DONG,	
its so Unite	uccessors and assigns (hereing od States of America as define	after designated "ASS d in 35 U.S.C. 100 in	GNEE") the entire right, title and the invention entitled	d interest for the
AD	APTIVE WIRELESS NETWORK S	SYSTEM COMPRISING	CENTRAL OPTIMIZER AND MET	THOD THEREOF
Í	or which an application for Unidentified by United States Serior	ted States Letters Pa	ent was filed on	, and
	or which an application for Uni	ted States Letters Pa	rent was executed on	
_	والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج	بالمراز ممام هم مناسب السام الم	and Charles Communications of Date-	4 ******************************

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) SHL	2001, DEC, 11
Name: HUR. JEEN 2)	2001, DEC, 11
Name: PARK, SEONG-SU 3)	2000 . DEC. 11
Name: HYUN, SEOK-BONG 4) アルスナー	2001. hec. 11
Name: BAEK, KYU-HA 5)	2001. DEC. 4
Name: LEE, HEE-TAE	nov1. BEL. 11

PATENT REEL: 012433 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 12/28/2001